Through registering an event as part of Blue Star Welcome Week, I agree to the following:

- To execute the event as described.
- Allow Blue Star Families to market the event through bluestarwelcomeweek.org.
- Communicate any changes to the event to Blue Star Families staff in a timely manner.
- Use Blue Star Welcome Week <u>toolkit</u> assets to market the event to my organization's network.
- Provide feedback on event attendance and impact.

## General Release of Liability

In consideration of registering to host an event as part of Blue Star Welcome Week, an initiative sponsored by Blue Star Families ("the company"), I expressly agree and contract, on behalf of myself, my heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, that the company and its insurers, employees, officers, directors, and associates, shall not be liable for any damages arising from personal injuries (including death) sustained by me, or my guest(s) in, on, or about the premises, or as a result of the use of the equipment or facilities, regardless of whether such injuries result, in whole or in part, from the negligence of the company.

By the execution of this agreement, I accept and assume full responsibility for any and all injuries, damages (both economic and non-economic), and losses of any type, which may occur to me or my guest(s), and I hereby fully and forever release and discharge the company, its insurers, employees, officers, directors, and associates, from any and all claims, demands, damages, rights of action, or causes of action, present or future, whether the same be known or unknown, anticipated, or unanticipated, resulting from or arising out the use of said equipment and facilities.

I expressly agree to indemnify and hold the company harmless against any and all claims, demands, damages, rights of action, or causes of action, of any person or entity, that may arise from injuries or damages sustained by me or my guest(s).

I agree to be solely responsible for the safety and wellbeing of my guest(s) and myself. agree to comply with all rules imposed by the company regarding any event. I understand and agree that the company is not responsible for property that is lost, stolen, or damaged while in, on, or about the premises of any Blue Star Families Event.

## Release of Liability related to COVID-19 and other Communicable Diseases

In consideration of registering to host an event as part of Blue Star Welcome Week, an initiative sponsored by Blue Star Families ("the company"), I hereby acknowledge and agree on behalf of myself, my organization and its affiliates, and my guests and their parents and guardians that with respect to any in-person event or a group viewing of a

virtual event through held by, or sponsored by Blue Star Families: I have confirmed or will confirm prior to the event that (i) no participant, attendee, organizer, guest, or another individual associated with you or your organization (the "Group Person") nor any person in the household of a Group Person has been diagnosed with COVID-19 or other communicable disease by a medical professional, or been exposed to COVID-19 or other communicable disease within the last 14 days; and (ii) no Group Person nor anyone in their household is currently experiencing any of the following symptoms: fever, fatigue, cough, difficulty breathing, sore throat or loss of smell or taste.

I also waive and release all legal rights to claim, sue or attempt to hold liable Blue Star Families, and/or its officers, directors, employees, agents and representatives for any illness, injury, death or damage sustained in connection with a Group Person's participation in the event, including but not limited to the contraction of COVID-19.

I acknowledge that I am 18 years of age or older, have read this Release of Liability carefully and understand its meaning and you agree to be bound by this Release of Liability.

I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND VOLUNTARILY EXECUTED THIS DOCUMENT WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF ITS CONTENT.